
 

EKIPNO 

I. krog;                         dne:

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 CVETKO Rajmund 302 SD Svečina 93 93 186

2 KOPŠE Ivan 152 SD FLV Hotinja vas 94 90 184

3 BABIČ Alenka 313 SD Elektro Maribor Ž 90 91 181

4 OSOVNIKAR Milan 56 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 91 87 178

5 MAJER Ferdo 42 SD Benediški vrh I 91 87 178

6 GOLOB Peter 1 SD Svečina 91 86 177

7 ŽIGART Leopold 79 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 85 91 176

8 MAJHENIČ Jože 2 SD Svečina 88 86 174

9 SORŠAK Danilo 365 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 86 87 173

10 GAJZER Marjan 85 SD Kidričevo 87 86 173

11 GERMIČ Ljubo 366 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 88 85 173

12 POROK Bojan 154 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 89 83 172

13 ŠPINDLER Dušan 367 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 83 86 169

14 PETEK Richard 30 SD Elektro Maribor 84 85 169

15 PŠAJD Ludvik 95 SD Kidričevo 87 82 169

16 VIDMAR Karl 78 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 86 82 168

17 GOLC Stanislav 368 SD Kidričevo 90 78 168

18 OSANIČ Valter 19 SD Elektro Maribor M 82 85 167

19 PAHOR Igor 297 SD FLV Hotinja vas 83 84 167

20 POKRIVAČ Darko 3 SD Svečina 84 82 166

21 TRGLAVČNIK Brigita 22 SD Elektro Maribor Ž 86 80 166

22 JAZBINŠEK Jernej 195 SD FLV Hotinja vas 85 79 164

23 LIČEN Alojz 88 SD Kidričevo 80 82 162

24 BABIČ Zdenko 106 SD Marles Maribor 76 85 161

25 VIDOVIČ Minka 24 SD Elektro Maribor Ž 81 78 159

26 BRATKOVIČ Marjan 179 SD Marles Maribor 77 80 157

27 LAVRENČIČ Igor 344 SD Elektro Maribor 82 74 156

28 POŽGAJ Jože 151 SD FLV Hotinja vas 73 79 152

29 CAPL Martin 4 SD Pohorski bat. Oplotnica 76 75 151

30 RANCA Janko 109 SD Marles Maribor 74 73 147

31 MIRKOVIČ Pero 84 SD Elektro Maribor 71 72 143

LIGA 2019-2020  SEVERNE REGIJE SERIJSKA 

ZRAČNA PUŠKA VETERANI/KE

9.10.19SD IMPOL



 

1 SVE - SD Svečina

1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 GOLOB Peter 91 86 177

2 MAJHENIČ Jože 88 86 174

302 CVETKO Rajmund 93 93 186

265 537

2 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše

1. ser 2. ser skupno

367 ŠPINDLER Dušan 83 86 169

56 OSOVNIKAR Milan 91 87 178

366 GERMIČ Ljubo 88 85 173

258 520

3 ISB - SD IMPOL Slovenska Bistrica

1. ser 2. ser skupno

79 ŽIGART Leopold 85 91 176

78 VIDMAR Karl 86 82 168

365 SORŠAK Danilo 86 87 173

260 517

4 FLV - SD FLV Hotinja vas

1. ser 2. ser skupno

152 KOPŠE Ivan 94 90 184

297 PAHOR Igor 83 84 167

195 JAZBINŠEK Jernej 85 79 164

253 515

5 EMA - SD ELEKTRO Maribor ženske

1. ser 2. ser skupno

313 BABIČ Alenka 90 91 181

22 TRGLAVČNIK Brigita 86 80 166

24 VIDOVIČ Minka 81 78 159

249 506

6 KID - SD Kidričevo

1. ser 2. ser skupno

95 PŠAJD Ludvik 87 82 169

85 GAJZER Marjan 87 86 173

88 LIČEN Alojz 80 82 162

250 504

7 EMA - SD ELEKTRO Maribor moški

1. ser 2. ser skupno

344 LAVRENČIČ Igor 82 74 156

30 PETEK Richard 84 85 169

19 OSANIČ Valter 82 85 167

244 492

8 MMA - SD Marles Maribor

1. ser 2. ser skupno

179 BRATKOVIČ Marjan 77 80 157

109 RANCA Janko 74 73 147

106 BABIČ Zdenko 76 85 161

238 465


